Leora Mohr

9403 Brig O Doon Circle * Houston, TX 77096 + 832.746.3628 < leoramohr@gmail.com

2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015
2014
13, ‘14
'08 -"12
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
‘05-08
‘04, ‘05
'03 - ‘04

TAKE THE STAGE, 12 Educational Shorts

ESPN Mike & Mike, First Take
American Dooers, People.com
MD Anderson 75" Anniversary Gala

One Direction Music Videos, History, Infinity
One Direction Music Video, Drag Me Down

Points of Light Gala

The Little Couple, Season Finale — TLC

Haliburton Global Conferences
Annual Lifeline Chaplaincy Gala

MD Anderson 70" Anniversary Gala
50 Cent Researches His Roots - VH1
In The Bunkhouse — RFD TV Series
Friday Night Lights — NBC TV Series
MAO’S LAST DANCER - Feature
TREE OF LIFE — Feature Film

I’'m Sew Good — VH1 Series Pilot
Framed — IFC Series

COOK COUNTY - Feature film
Prisonbreak — Series

| FLUNKED SUNDAY SCHOOL - Feature

Judge Alex, Christina’s Court —TV Series
ESPN Road Show(s) Superbowl, Final Four

Texas Justice — FOX TV Series

2005 — Present (Selected)

1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.
1st A.D.

Verizon, JJ Watt

FILM/Stage/TV

Line Producer
Stage Manager
Field Producer
Stage Manager
1st A.D.

1st A.D.

Stage Manager
1st A.D.

Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Assoc. Director
1st A.D.

Stage Manager

Addt’l 2nd 2nd A.D.
2nd A.D., 2" Unit
1st A.D., 2" Unit

1st A.D.
1st A.D.
Key 2nd A.D.

Gordon Education Initiatives

ESPN — Superbowl Houston

Happy Marshall Productions

Ward & Ames - Houston

Fulwell 73

Fulwell 73

Ward & Ames - Houston

LMNO — Houston, TX

Bill Young Productions — San Antonio
Artfilms — Houston

Ward & Ames - Houston

Roadside Entertainment — NYC
Houston, TX

NBC, Austin, TX

Last Dancer Productions — Houston, TX
Cottonwood Pictures — Austin, TX
Roadside Entertainment — NYC
Roadside Entertainment — Houston/Austin
Greenwood Films — Houston, TX

Key 2nd A.D. (Day Player) Fox — Galveston, TX

1st A.D.

Stage Manager
Stage Manager
Stage Manager

COMMERCIAL

Texas Ford, JJ Watt
M.D. Anderson Cancer Center

AT&T

Amex/BBVA, James Harden
Houston Tourism

Wingstop

Live Tim, Chuck Norris
Chi St. Lukes Health
Memorial Hermann S.I.

Fuddruckers

Macaroni Grill

John Moore Electrical/Plumbing
Subaru/Pilots N Paws

South Texas Dental

Memorial Hermman Hospital
TXU Energy commercial
Western Union commercial

Silk Purse Productions — Houston, TX

Schrodinger’s Cat Prod. — Houston, TX
ESPN Classic — Superbowls, Final Four
Schrodinger’s Cat Prod. — Houston, TX

Arts and Sciences — (LA) - Houston
Synthetic Pictures — (Austin) - Houston

Wondros (LA) — Houston

Feliz LA - Houston

Anonymous Content (LA) — Houston
Zenfilm — Houston

RW/2 — Austin

LA.B. (LA) - Houston

Tycoon Studios, TX

Charlie Uniform Tango (Dallas)

Ell Creative - Houston

Wee Beastie

Planned Reaction, Inc. — Houston
Bob’s Your Uncle (NYC) — Houston
Bill Young Productions - Houston
Twisted Fiction - Houston

Form (LA) - Houston
Tate USA (Santa Monica) - Houston

Directors Guild of America (1% AD)



