Leora Mohr

9403 Brig O Doon Circle • Houston, TX 77096 • 832.746.3628 • leoramohr@gmail.com

FILM/Stage/TV

2017	TAKE THE STAGE, 12 Educational Shorts	Line Producer	Gordon Education Initiatives
2017	ESPN Mike & Mike, First Take	Stage Manager	ESPN – Superbowl Houston
2016	American Dooers, People.com	Field Producer	Happy Marshall Productions
2016	MD Anderson 75 th Anniversary Gala	Stage Manager	Ward & Ames - Houston
2016	One Direction Music Videos, History, Infinity	1st A.D.	Fulwell 73
2015	One Direction Music Video, Drag Me Down	1st A.D.	Fulwell 73
2015	Points of Light Gala	Stage Manager	Ward & Ames - Houston
2014	The Little Couple, Season Finale – TLC	1st A.D.	<u>LMNO</u> – Houston, TX
'13, '14	Haliburton Global Conferences	Stage Manager	Bill Young Productions - San Antonio
'08 – '12	Annual Lifeline Chaplaincy Gala	Stage Manager	Artfilms – Houston
2011	MD Anderson 70 th Anniversary Gala	Assoc. Director	Ward & Ames - Houston
2010	50 Cent Researches His Roots - VH1	1st A.D.	Roadside Entertainment - NYC
2009	In The Bunkhouse – RFD TV Series	Stage Manager	Houston, TX
2008	Friday Night Lights - NBC TV Series	Addt'l 2nd 2nd A.D.	NBC, Austin, TX
2008	MAO'S LAST DANCER - Feature	2nd A.D., 2 nd Unit	Last Dancer Productions - Houston, TX
2008	TREE OF LIFE – Feature Film	1st A.D., 2 nd Unit	Cottonwood Pictures - Austin, TX
2007	I'm Sew Good - VH1 Series Pilot	1st A.D.	Roadside Entertainment - NYC
2007	Framed – IFC Series	1st A.D.	Roadside Entertainment - Houston/Austin
2007	COOK COUNTY – Feature film	Key 2nd A.D.	Greenwood Films - Houston, TX
2007	Prisonbreak – Series	Key 2nd A.D. (Day Pl	ayer) Fox – Galveston, TX
2006	I FLUNKED SUNDAY SCHOOL – Feature	1st A.D.	Silk Purse Productions – Houston, TX
·05 – ·08	Judge Alex, Christina's Court -TV Series	Stage Manager	Schrodinger's Cat Prod. – Houston, TX
'04, '05	ESPN Road Show(s) Superbowl, Final Four	Stage Manager	ESPN Classic – Superbowls, Final Four
'03 – '04	Texas Justice - FOX TV Series	Stage Manager	Schrodinger's Cat Prod. – Houston, TX
		-	

COMMERCIAL

	OOMMEROIAL	
2005 – Present (Selected)		
1st A.D.	Verizon, JJ Watt	Arts and Sciences – (LA) - Houston
1st A.D.	Texas Ford, JJ Watt	Synthetic Pictures – (Austin) - Houston
1st A.D.	M.D. Anderson Cancer Center	Wondros (LA) – Houston
1st A.D.	AT&T	Feliz LA - Houston
1st A.D.	Amex/BBVA, James Harden	Anonymous Content (LA) - Houston
1st A.D.	Houston Tourism	Zenfilm – Houston
1st A.D.	Wingstop	RW/2 – Austin
1st A.D.	Live Tim, Chuck Norris	LA.B. (LA) - Houston
1st A.D.	Chi St. Lukes Health	Tycoon Studios, TX
1st A.D.	Memorial Hermann S.I.	Charlie Uniform Tango (Dallas)
1st A.D.	Fuddruckers	Ell Creative - Houston
1st A.D.	Macaroni Grill	Wee Beastie
1st A.D.	John Moore Electrical/Plumbing	Planned Reaction, Inc Houston
1st A.D.	Subaru/Pilots N Paws	Bob's Your Uncle (NYC) - Houston
1st A.D.	South Texas Dental	Bill Young Productions - Houston
1st A.D.	Memorial Hermman Hospital	Twisted Fiction - Houston
1st A.D.	TXU Energy commercial	Form (LA) - Houston
1st A.D.	Western Union commercial	Tate USA (Santa Monica) - Houston